
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11490 11134 10879 10636 10435 10251 10104 10005 9949 9891 9872 9902 10021 10236 10146 10252 10857 11867 12598 13074 13458 13813 14111 14200 297,685
EGATDC 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 30 30 30 30 30 30 300 300 100 100 100 100 100 100 3,040
CUFG 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 680 680 680 680 680 680 680 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,383
JMJGU2 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,380
JMJGU3 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,320
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 697 697 697 697 697 697 697 670 670 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,565
TBINU3 698 698 698 698 698 698 698 670 670 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,569
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 674 671 656 652 652 651 651 653 654 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,579
PGPSU2 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,378
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 215 206 206 202 201 219 219 219 219 205 205 191 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,196
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 215 206 206 202 201 219 219 219 219 205 205 191 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,196
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 215 206 206 202 201 219 219 219 219 205 205 191 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,196
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 111 111 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 112 112 111 107 112 110 2,521
PAKABK1B 111 111 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 112 112 111 107 112 110 2,521
PAKABK2A 111 110 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 112 112 111 107 112 110 2,520
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 312 312 297 280 282 273 273 314 314 338 348 280 279 254 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,991
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 312 312 297 280 282 273 273 314 314 338 348 280 279 254 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,991
SGB3GT31 213 213 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 132 130 130 130 198 213 213 213 200 213 213 4,186
SGB3GT32 213 213 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 132 130 130 130 198 213 213 213 200 213 213 4,185
SGRIGT21 110 92 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 147 143 95 88 129 92 2,263
SGRIGT23 108 92 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 147 142 95 88 129 90 2,257
SKSPBK1 350 350 290 259 260 248 235 235 230 230 260 260 279 286 235 234 216 344 350 350 350 347 350 350 7,435
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 310 312 294 276 277 268 268 312 314 341 350 276 275 247 307 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,967
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 310 311 294 276 277 268 268 312 314 340 350 276 275 247 307 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,965
YPKA 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 638 638 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 15,709
YPGS 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,086
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 112 112 111 107 112 110 1,660
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 116 114 110 115 114 1,660
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 116 114 110 115 114 1,659
SGB3GT33 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 213 213 213 200 213 213 2,748
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 2,916
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 2,700
SGRIGT22 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 142 95 88 129 90 1,199
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,484
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 142 1,203
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 90 675
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 675
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 675
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 70 73 72 499
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 190
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 19 112
TEWAGT10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 160
TEWAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 160
PGPSU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 70 73 72 144
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 90 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 68 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,947
KNYR 2 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,874
KNYR 3 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,795
KNYR 4 100 100 100 90 77 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 75 67 81 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,185
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 1,073
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 1,040
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 1,388
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 145 150 150 150 150 2,037
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 150 150 150 150 1,864
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

29-Nov-11
Tuesday



UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1047 973 1228 1471 1472 1556 1703 1802 1858 1916 1665 1635 1516 1501 1870 1864 1789 1121 945 903 1222 1102 901 1031 30,124

TOTAL GEN 11130 10774 10519 10276 10075 9891 9744 9645 9589 9531 9782 9812 9931 10146 10056 10162 10497 11507 12438 12914 13298 13653 13951 14040 293,226

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14048 13887 13844 14008 14226 14386 14378 14384 14372 14339 14017 13606 13193 12977 13261 13615 13586 13473 13386 13241 12861 12683 12350 12068 297,685
EGATDC 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 100 100 3,040
CUFG 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,383
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,380
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,320
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,565
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,569
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,579
PGPSU2 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,378
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,196
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,196
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,196
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 107 100 100 100 106 111 111 111 111 111 108 107 107 102 107 107 105 107 107 107 109 107 101 100 2,521
PAKABK1B 107 100 100 100 106 111 111 111 111 111 107 107 107 102 107 107 105 107 107 107 109 107 101 100 2,521
PAKABK2A 107 100 100 100 106 111 111 111 111 111 107 107 107 102 107 107 105 107 107 107 109 107 101 100 2,520
PGLAGT11 350 337 328 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 310 7,991
PGLAGT12 350 337 328 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 310 7,991
SGB3GT31 199 130 130 146 191 213 213 213 213 213 206 199 198 162 199 203 184 204 204 204 213 207 149 130 4,186
SGB3GT32 199 130 130 146 190 213 213 213 213 213 206 199 198 162 199 203 184 204 204 203 213 207 149 130 4,185
SGRIGT21 88 88 88 88 88 104 103 105 121 117 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 2,263
SGRIGT23 88 88 88 88 88 104 101 103 120 115 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 2,257
SKSPBK1 345 278 272 298 339 350 350 350 350 350 350 346 346 313 345 349 333 349 349 349 350 350 302 258 7,435
TJGSBK1A 351 339 330 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 308 7,967
TJGSBK1B 351 338 329 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 308 7,965
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 15,709
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,086
PAKABK2B 107 100 100 100 106 111 111 111 111 111 107 107 107 102 107 107 105 107 107 107 109 107 101 100 1,660
PAKABK4A 110 105 105 105 109 115 114 114 115 115 111 110 110 105 110 110 108 110 110 110 113 111 105 105 1,660
PAKABK4B 110 105 105 105 109 114 114 114 115 115 111 110 110 105 110 110 108 110 110 110 112 111 105 105 1,659
SGB3GT33 199 130 130 145 190 213 213 213 213 213 206 199 198 162 198 203 184 204 203 203 0 0 0 0 2,748
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,916
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,700
SGRIGT22 88 88 88 88 88 104 101 103 120 115 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,199
PLPSGT13 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,484
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,203
SRDGGT3 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675
SRDGGT4 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675
SRDGGT5 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 72 72 72 72 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 499
KLPPGT11 33 27 26 29 33 33 33 33 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
KLPPGT12 19 17 17 18 19 19 19 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
TEWAGT10 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160
TEWAGT11 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160
PGPSU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 276
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,947
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,874
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,795
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,185
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 0 0 1,073
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 1,040
TMGR 3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 30 30 1,388
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 133 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 100 0 0 2,037
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 132 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 1,864
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 64 100 100 100 100 40 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 76 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 50 20 20 20 111 98 45 35 25 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 14 14 14 14 12 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1076 1453 1496 1332 1114 961 962 961 904 918 983 1000 1093 1309 1128 924 1023 919 1006 1001 918 1016 1189 1471 30,124

TOTAL GEN 13891 13730 13687 13851 14069 14229 14221 14227 14215 14182 13860 13449 13106 12890 13171 13525 13496 13383 13296 13151 12771 12593 12190 11908 293,226




